ਡਾਇਰੈਕਟੋਰੇਟ ਖੋਜ ਅਤੇ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਸਿੱਖਿਆ, ਪੰਜਾਬ

(ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਭਵਨ, 7ਵੀਂ ਮੈਜਿਲ, ਈ ਬਲਾਕ, ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਕੂਲ ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਬੋਰਡ, ਸੈਕਟਰ-62, ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ. ਨਗਰ)

ਵੱਲ

- ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕਾਲਜ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।
- 2. ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸ੍ਰੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕਾਲਜ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।
- 3. ਪ੍ਰਿਸੀਪਲ, ਗੁਰੂ ਗੋਬਿੰਦ ਸਿੰਘ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਕਾਲਜ, ਫਰੀਦਕੋਟ।
- 4√, ਪ੍ਰਿੰਸੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਡੈਂਟਲ ਕਾਲਜ ਅਤੇ ਹਸਪਤਾਲ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।
- ਪ੍ਰਿਸੀਪਲ, ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਡੈਂਟਲ ਕਾਲਜ ਅਤੇ ਹਸਪਤਾਲ, ਅੰਮ੍ਰਿਤਸਰ।

ਨੰ: ਅਡਮਿਸ਼ਨਜ/15/20403-407 ਮਿਤੀ: 24-11-15

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਐਮ.ਬੀ.ਬੀ.ਐਸ./ਪੀ.ਜੀ. ਫੀਸਾਂ ਦੀ ਸਪਲਿਟ-ਅੱਪ ਭੇਜਣ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੈਧ ਵਿੱਚ।

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਸਿੱਖਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਖੋਜ ਵਿਭਾਗ ਦੀ ਨੋਟੀਫਿਕੇਸ਼ਨ ਨੈ: 5/14/2015-5ਐਚ.ਬੀ.3/844 ਮਿਤੀ 7.05.2015 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਪੀ.ਜੀ. ਕੋਰਸਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਅਤੇ ਨੋਟੀਫਿਕੇਸ਼ਨ ਨੈ: 5/3/2010-3ਐਚ.ਬੀ.3/1764 ਮਿਤੀ 09.07.2015 ਐਮ.ਬੀ.ਬੀ.ਐਸ./ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਐਸ. ਕੋਰਸਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਫੀਸਾਂ ਨਿਸ਼ਚਿਤ ਕੀ ਤੀਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਸਨ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਫੀਸਾਂ ਦੀ ਸਪਲਿਟ-ਅੱਪ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ :-

ਪੀ.ਜੀ. ਕੋਰਸ

Clinical Deppt.1	Lst Year	2nd Year		3rd Year	
Tution fee	110500	Tution fee	137000	Tution fee	162000
Admission fee	1500				
student fund	10000	student fund	11500	student fund	11500
security	1500				
D.F	1500	D.F	1500	D.F	1500
Total	1,25,000/-	Total	1,50,000/-	Total	1,75,000/-

Non Clinical Dep	pt.1st Year	2nd Ye	ear	3rd Y	ear
			97000	Tution fee	107000
Tution fee	85500	Tution fee	97000	radoniec	

Admission fee	1500				
student fund	10000 student fund		11500	student fund	11500
security	1500				
D.F	1500	D.F	1500	D.F	1500
Total	1,00,000/-	Total	1,10,000/-	Total	1,20,000/-

ਐਮ.ਬੀ.ਬੀ.ਐਸ./ਬੀ.ਡੀ.ਐਸ. ਕੋਰਸ

TOWN

1st Year 2		2nd Y	Year 3rd Year		ear	4th Year		5th Year	
T.F	64850	T.F.	80500	T.F	90500	Ť.F	100500	T.F	50500
A.F	3,150								
S.F	8000	S.F	8000	S.F	8000	S.F	8000	S.F	8000
C.S	2500								
D.F	1500	D.F	1500	D.F	1500	D.F	1500	D.F	1500
Total	80,000/-	Total	90,000/-	Total	1,00,000/-	Total	1,10,000/-	Total	60000/-

ਇਹ ਫੀਸਾਂ ਸਾਲ 2015 ਦੌਰਾਨ ਦਾਖਲ ਹੋਏ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਉੱਤੇ ਲਾਗੂ ਹੋਣਗੀਆਂ। ਇਹ ਪੱਤਰ ਸਮਰੱਥ ਅਥਾਰਿਟੀ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਵਾਨਗੀ ਨਾਲ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾਂ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ।

ਮੈਡੀਕਲ ਸਿੱਖ੍ਰਿਆ ਅਤੇ ਖੋਜ, ਪੰਜਾਬ

Fee split-up: Distribution of fee for all courses shall be as under:
Refundable security (3%, 1st year only) will be over and above the decided total fee.

1st year: Tultion fee (83%), Student fund (10%), Dilapidation fund (2%), Admission fee (5%).

After 1st year: Tuition fee (88%), Student fund (10%), Dilapidation fund (2%).

Government Of Puniab Department Of Medical Education & Research (Health-III Branch)

ORDER

No.5/9/2020-5HBIII/ 8862.

Following shall be applicable to all Government institutions under this department:

Late Fee: Fine for late payment of fee shall be as under:

Delay up to	Additional late fee as % of pending fee	Ele Laosppoquintico (Remarks peri Conobe & 1402)					
1 month	1 %	 If any student doesn't pay the fee, then hearing should be given and warning be given. Fine for UG students be on monthly basis and the details to be displayed on notice board for informing the student. Parents of the candidate may be called for informing them about late fee and fine etc. For PG students if there is any delay in fee payment then that 					
2 months	2 %						
3 months	3 %						
4 months	4 %						
5 months	5 %						
6 months	6 %						
7 months	7 %						
8 months 8 % 9 months 9 % 10 months 10 % Suspension / Notice to strike off name from rolls		amount can be deducted from their stipend or it may be withheld					
		till deposition of fees. Rounding off will be done to higher ten. Appearance in examinations will be subject to no dues for fees. After more than I year of delay in fee payment the student shall suspended and debarred from attending classes or appearing freexaminations.					

Fee split-up: Distribution of fee for all courses shall be as under: Refundable security (3%, 1" year only) will be over and above the decided total fee. 1st year: Tultion fee (83%), Student fund (10%), Dilapidation fund (2%), Admission fee (5%), After 1st year: Tuition fee (88%), Student fund (10%), Dilapidation fund (2%).

- Refund: In case of transfer of students, uniform guidelines as above should be followed by all institutions, and proportionate deductions shall be made subject to a maximum of 10% of total fee. This fee deduction will be applicable only in case of transfer or shifting due to admission counsellings before close of admissions.
- Online Fee: All colleges should tie up for online fee payment facility for ease of records and ease of students.
- Internship Tenure: The internship shall be completed within two years of passing final exams and stipend payable will be for the minimum tenure only.

Note: These orders will be applicable on the day of issue.

Dated, Chandigarh the:

Alok Shekhar, IAS

Principal Secretary to Government of Punjab Department of Medical Education

Endst. No. No.5/9/2020-5HBIII/

Dated: 22 A copy along with one spare copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationary Department, Punjab, for publication in the Punjab Government Gazette (Ordinary) and supply two hundred copies without endorsements to this Department for official use.

Deputy Secretary

Endst. No. No.5/9/2020-5HBIII/ 8864 -8875.

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

Secretary to the Government of India. Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi.

Secretary, National Medical Commission, New Delhi.

Director, Research and Medical Education, Punjab, SAS Nagar.

Director, Health and Family Welfare, Punjab, Chandigarh

Director, Social Justice, Empowerment and Minorities, Punjab.

Secretary, Social Security and Development of Women & Children, Punjab.

Principal, Government Medical / Dental College, Patiala /Amritsar.

Principal, Guru Gobind Singh Medical College, Faridkot.

Principals of Concerned Institutes.

10. PS/MERM.

PS/PSMER.

SSS/DSMER